TFCs held by Key Management Personnel  186,951  161,466

March
31, 2016

March
31, 2015

 (Un-audited)
 (Rupees in '000)

17.7 The key management personnel / directors compensation are as follows:

Salaries and Allowances  493,219  416,928

Fair value charge against employee stock option scheme  26,805  17,888

In addition the Chief Executive Officer and other executive officers are provided with the Bank
maintained car as per Bank's policy.

18 GENERAL

Comparative information has been re-classified, re-arranged or additionally incorporated in this
unconsolidated  condensed interim financial information, wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison
and to conform with changes in presentation in the current period.

18.1 During the current period, the State Bank of Pakistan (SBP), vide BPRD Circular Letter No. 05 of 2016
dated February 29, 2016 has issued instructions on revised forms of annual financial statements, which
further supplements the requirements laid down earlier, vide SBP's BSD Circular No. 4 of  2006 and BSD
Circular Letter No. 03 of 2013 on the matter.

28

 As at December 31, 2015
 As previously

reported
 Effect of Re-
classification  As restated

Lending to Financial Institutions  53,628,870  (26,002,520)  27,626,350

Investments - net  397,097,214  26,002,520  423,099,734

Advances - net  327,297,821  6,860,918  334,158,739

Other assets  28,420,651  (6,860,918)  21,559,733

19 DATE OF AUTHORISATION

The unconsolidated condensed interim financial information was authorised for issue on 27 April 2016
by the Board of Directors of the Bank.

In order to standardize the financial statements and to bring comparability, banks having IBBs have been
advised to show Islamic Financing and Related Assets under the head of “Advances” in their financial
statements. In addition, banks have also been advised to show Bai Muajjal of Government of Pakistan
Ijara Sukuk with State Bank of Pakistan and other Financial Institutions under the Head “Lendings to
Financial Institutions" , whereas Bai Muajjal transactions with Government of Pakistan are required to be